

CS DJ 458/24

RAKESH JULKA Vs. M/S KEIL (KULDEEP ENTERPRISES
INDIA LTD.)

20.02.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.
 Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Ld. proxy counsel for defendant states that he has been recently engaged by the defendant and that he has to apply for the certified copy of the entire file. He seeks some time to file WS.

Heard.

Put up the case for filing WS as last and final opportunity with advance copy to the opposite side and in the meanwhile, reply to the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC be filed by the plaintiff with advance copy to counsel for defendant and for arguments on the same, on **03.05.2025**.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/20.02.2025