

04.12.2025

Present: Sh. Kaushal Aggarwal, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff
(Through VC)
Sh Shwetang Sharma, Ld Counsel for all the
defendants
Sh Ekum Jeet Singh, D3 in person and also on
behalf of D1.

Matter is listed for arguments on two applications
filed by the defendants under order VII Rule 11 CPC and another
under order I Rule 10 CPC.

Ld Counsel for the defendants today submits that he
has not received the copy of the reply filed by the plaintiff to the
aforesaid application filed by the defendants under order VII
Rule 11 CPC. Same has been supplied by the courts from the e-
filing records.

Ahlmad is also directed to place on record the hard
copy of the said reply.

At request, list the matter for arguments on the
aforesaid applications of the defendant as well as for filing of the
replication, if any by the plaintiff on **17.03.2026**

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.12.2025