

21 CS DJ 458 of 24 Rakesh Julka Vs. M of S KEIL (KULDIP
ENTERPRISES INDIA LTD)

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. Kaushal Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Shwetank Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendants.
Sh. Ekamjit Singh (through VC).

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for the defendant that WS filed on behalf of defendant Ekamjit Singh was of all the defendants but there is no document or pleading to show that the defendant no.3 Ekamjit Singh was authorized in any manner to file the said WS. The ld. Counsel for the defendants seeks some time to file corrected copy of the WS alongwith the requisite application seeking condonation of delay in filing WS. Accordingly, allowed. The necessary be done within a period of Three weeks from today with advance copy to opposite party.

Now to come up on 03.06.2026.

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi-17.03.2026